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2007 PETER PAN FLEET COOP REPORT: Final Report

1.0 Introduction:
The 2007 Peter Pan Fleet Co-Op was allocated 17,564.73 mt (see Table 1-A) of the Inshore component of the BSAI

2007 pollock TAC.
The individual catcher vessels belonging to the PP Fleet CoOp were given individual percentages of the Co-Op's

allocation based on (confirmed by NMFS) historical catch brought to the PP Fleet CoOp.

This is showed in Table 1-B.

Using information on historical catch history percentages, table 1-C shows you how pollock allocations were given
for the entire year.

TABLE 1-A:
Inshore DFA PP Fleet %|PPF Allocation
A season 243,894 | 2.8760% 7,014.39
JRevised B season 366,841 | 2.8760% 10,550.34
[2007 Inshore DFA: 610,735 17,564.73
TABLE 1-B:
Fishing Vessel. Historical poundage: %
AJ 6,713,460 24.19%
American Beauty 352,159 1.27%
Elizabeth F 3,688,935 13.29%
Morning Star 5,273,093 19.00%
Ocean Leader 524,004 1.89%
QOceanic 1,289,793 4.65%
Pacific Challenger 1,610,473 5.80%
Providian 3,656,200 13.17%
Topaz 792,463 2.85%
Walter N 3,856,933 13.90%
TOTAL: 27,757,513 100.00%
total history (best of 2) 55,515,026 |pounds
TABLE 1-C:
PPSF boat by boat percentages and pounds:
Fishing Vessel: Historical poundage: %] A Season B Season - A¥B o
AJ 6,713,460 24.19% 3,746,291 5619,040] 9,365,331] 4248.09
American Beauty 352,159 1.27% 196,514 294,771 491285] 222.85
Elizabeth F 3,688,935 13.29% 2,058,525 3,087,787] 5,146,312 2334.35
Morning Star 5,273,093 19.00% 2,942,528 4.413791] 7,356,319] 3336.80
Ocean Leader 524,004 1.89% 292,408 438,612 731,021 331.59
Oceanic 1,289,793 4.65% 719,739 1,079,609] 1,799,348 816.18
Pacific Challenger 1,610,473 5.80% 898,687 1,348,031] 2,246,718} 1019.10
Providian 3,656,200 13.17% 2,040,258 3,060,387 5,100,645] 2313.64
Topaz 792,463 2.85% 442,218 663,323] 1,105,539 501.47
[Waiter N 3,856,933 13.90% 2,152,272 3,228,408] 5,380,681] 2440.66
TOTAL: 27,757,513 100.00% 15,489,438 23,233,761] 38,723,199 17564.73]
1.1 List of Member Vessels:
Vessel Name: ADF&G: AFA #:
AJ 57934 3405
American Beauty 24255 1688
Elizabeth F 14767 0823
Morning Star 70323 6204
QOcean Leader 00032 1229
Oceanic 03404 1667
Pacific Challenger 06931 657
Providian 70709 6308
Topaz 40250 0405
Walter N 34919 0825




Pollock allocations to PPF CoOp members and actual catch:

Bering Sea Pollock catches were recorded and monitored through the PPSF King Cove shorebased plant Office. See Tables 2-A & 2-B for

details of harvest schedules

TABLE 2-A
PPSF FLEET COOPERATIVE - 2007 INTRA COOPERATIVE TRANSFERS AND HARVEST
ANNUAL INTRA CO-OP
VESSEL ALLOCATION OWNER HARVESTED TRANSFERS CONTRACT | HARVESTED |REMAINING
AJ 9,365,331 0 6,844,786 2,418,102 9,262,888 102,443
AMERICAN BEAUTY 491,285 485,891 0 0 485,891 5,394
ELIZABETH F 5,146,312 5,089,803 0 0 5,089,803 56,509
MORNING STAR 7,356,319 0 1,576,573 5,698,971 7,275,544 80,775
OCEAN LEADER 731,021 0 722,993 0 722,993 8,028
OCEANIC 1,799,348 1,779,591 0 0 1,779,591 19,757
PACIFIC CHALLENGER 2,246,718 2,222,049 0 0 2,222,049 24,669
PROVIDIAN 5,100,645 0 4,142,422 902,216 5,044,638 56,007
TOPAZ 1,105,539 0 0 0 0] 1,105,539}
WALTER N 5,380,681 5,321,599 0 0 5,321,599 59,082
TOTAL 38,723,199 74,898,933 13,286,774 9,019,289 37,204,996] 1,518,203]
MT: 17,564.73 6,758.11 6,026.84 4,091.12 16,876.08 688.65]
TABLE 2-B
PPSF FLEET COOPERATIVE 2007 - CONTRACT FISHING SCHEDULE

VESSEL CONTRACTING COOP HOME COOP DELIVERED TO HARVEST AMT

ALYESKA Peter Pan Fleet Coop |Westward Fleet PPSF King Cove 4,494,190

BRISTOL EXPLORER Peter Pan Fleet Coop |Akutan Catcher Vessel Ass. PPSF King Cove 205,262

MORNING STAR Peter Pan Fleet Coop |Unalaska Fleet Coop PPSF King Cove 3,215,362

ORTHWEST EXPLORER]Peter Pan Fleet Coop [Akutan Catcher Vessel Ass. PPSF King Cove 963,596

PEGGY JO Peter Pan Fleet Coop |Akutan Catcher Vessel Ass. PPSF King Cove 140,879

TOTAL 9,019,289




3.0 CO-OP CATCHER VESSEL SIDEBOARD LIMITATIONS, BSAI & GOA.

Peter Pan Fleet Co-Op for the year 2007 fishing season was made up of 10 catch histories.

** Of the PPF co-ops 10 catch histories, there are 7 vessels participating in the harvest
of these allocations.

** 4 of these 7 vessels were Non-Exempt vessels fishing in both the mothership and the
shoreside sectors.

** The other 3 vessels were under 99 GOA Exempt vessels

** |t is to the understanding of the PPF Co-OP that these vessels fishing both mothership and
shoreside sectors we're to be monitored by the mothership sector.

BSAI P. Cod fishing:
** None of the PPF non-exempt vessels participated in this fishery.

GOA Sideboard cod fisheries:
** None of the PPF non-exempt vessels participated in this fishery.

Directed Yellowfin and other flatfish fisheries:
** None of the PPF non-exempt vessels participated in this fishery.




GOA Exempt Vessels GOA Harvest:

FIV Topaz

Alaska Plaice
Arrowtooth flounder
Bairdi tanner crab
Black rockfish
Greenling, Atka Mack
Halibut

Lingcod
Lumpsucker

Pacific cod

Pacific Ocean perch
Poliock

Prowfish

Rockfish, dusky
Rockfish, idiot
Rockfish, northern
Rockfish, redbanded
Rockfish, Harlequin
Rockfish redstripe
Rockfish, rougheye
Rockfish, sharpchin
Rockfish, yelloweye
Sablefish

Sculpin

Shark, sleeper
Shark, spiny dogfish
Shortraker

Skate, general
Skate, longnose
Smelt, eulachon
Sole, butter

Sole, dover

Sole, english

Sole, flathead

Sole, rex

Sole, rock

Squid

Starry flounder

Pounds

213
695,753
349

6

697
18,024
1,092
650
1,207,046
329,251
1,746,839
1,662
176,594
515
269,910
5

3,292
95

292

294

171
33,348
1,181
5,113
3,006
3,000
313,597
132,592
2,732
441
2,283
3,348
88,183
23,368
1,431,488
81,907
27,837

FIV Waliter N

Pacific Cod
Rock Sole
Rock, Northern
POP

Idiot Fish
Yelloweye

Rock, Rougheye
Rock, Shrotraker
Rock, Dusky
Pollock

Skat, Longnose
Big Skates
Sablefish

Squid

Pounds

66,107
645
55,356
262,869
1,149
385

4
12,209
128,764
4,119,366
139

568
16,144
13,244

FIV Elizabeth F

Pacific Cod
Flathead Sole
Rock Sole

Rock, Northern
Rock, Shortraker
Rock, Dusky
Poliock

Big Skates

Pounds

399,930
191
4,486
3,448
66

610
534,369
1,151



4.0 PSC USAGE BY THE PPF CO-OP FISHING VESSELS

( Pollock Deliveries Only 2007 )

Fishing Vessel ADF&G Number | Area 2qo 9?’1 " 932 921 922. 4.10 450 420 4.40 430 910 23.5
Halibut | Bairdi Opilio | Red | Blue Kin King Chum | Sockeye| Pink | Coho JDungene Herring
AMERICAN BEAUTY 24255 BSAI 159 0 1 0 0 390 106 16 0 0 0 102,038
ALYESKA 45 BSAI 55 1 0 0 366 0 0 0 0 0 11
ELIZABETH F 14767 BSAI 41 0 0 0 0 130 97 56 0 0 0 72
MORNING STAR 38431 BSAl 2 0 0 0 0 9 8 1 0 0 0 23
NORTHWEST EXPLORER 36808 BSAI 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 4 0 0 0 0
OCEANIC 3404 BSAI 9 0 1 0 0 57 5 7 0 0 0 11
PACIFIC CHALLENGER 6931 BSAI 20 0 1 0 0 27 153 23 0 189 0 27,080
PEGGY JO 9200 BSAI 2 0 0 0 0 0 52 o 0 0 0 0
WALTER N 34919 BSAI 67 1 0 0 0 76 29 32 0 0 3} 21
357 2 4 0 1,055 452 139 0 189 0 129,257




