PETER PAN FLEET COOPERATIVE

2007 ANNUAL REPORT

February 1, 2008 (Final Report)

1.0 Introduction:

The 2007 Peter Pan Fleet Co-Op was allocated 17,564.73 mt (see Table 1-A) of the Inshore component of the BSAI 2007 pollock TAC.

The individual catcher vessels belonging to the PP Fleet CoOp were given individual percentages of the Co-Op's allocation based on (confirmed by NMFS) historical catch brought to the PP Fleet CoOp.

This is showed in Table 1-B.

Using information on historical catch history percentages, table 1-C shows you how pollock allocations were given for the entire year.

TABLE 1-A:					
Inshore DFA		PP Fleet %	PPF Allocation		
A season	243,894	2.8760%	7,014.39		
Revised B season	366,841	2.8760%	10,550.34		
2007 Inshore DFA:	610,735		17,564.73		

	TABLE 1-B:	
Fishing Vessel:	Historical poundage:	%
AJ	6,713,460	24.19%
American Beauty	352,159	1.27%
Elizabeth F	3,688,935	13.29%
Morning Star	5,273,093	19.00%
Ocean Leader	524,004	1.89%
Oceanic	1,289,793	4.65%
Pacific Challenger	1,610,473	5.80%
Providian	3,656,200	13.17%
Topaz	792,463	2.85%
Walter N	3,856,933	13.90%
TOTAL:	27,757,513	100.00%
total history (best of 2)	55,515,026	pounds

		TABLE		-		
	PPSF boat b	by boat perce	entages and po			
Fishing Vessel:	Historical poundage:	%	A Season	B Season	A+B 🐃 '	MTm
AJ	6,713,460	24.19%	3,746,291	5,619,040	9,365,331	
American Beauty	352,159		196,514	294,771	491,285	222.85
Elizabeth F	3,688,935	13.29%	2,058,525	3,087,787		
Morning Star	5,273,093		2,942,528	4,413,791	7,356,319	3336.80
Ocean Leader	524,004	1.89%	292,408	438,612	731,021	
Oceanic	1,289,793		719,739	1,079,609	1,799,348	816.18
Pacific Challenger	1,610,473		898,687	1,348,031	2,246,718	1019.10
Providian	3,656,200		2,040,258	3,060,387	5,100,645	2313.64
Topaz	792,463				1,105,539	501.47
Walter N	3,856,933				5,380,681	2440.66
TOTAL:	27.757.513		15,489,438			17564.73

1.1 List of Member Vessels:

Vessel Name:	ADF&G:	AFA#:
AJ	57934	3405
American Beauty	24255	1688
Elizabeth F	14767	0823
Morning Star	70323	6204
Ocean Leader	00032	1229
Oceanic	03404	1667
Pacific Challenger	06931	657
Providian	70709	6308
Topaz	40250	0405
Walter N	34919	0825

Pollock allocations to PPF CoOp members and actual catch:

Bering Sea Pollock catches were recorded and monitored through the PPSF King Cove shorebased plant Office. See Tables 2-A & 2-B for details of harvest schedules.

	PPSF FLEET COOPE	TABLE 2-/ RATIVE - 2007 INTRA COOF		AND HARVEST		
VESSEL	ANNUAL ALLOCATION	OWNER HARVESTED	INTRA CO-OP TRANSFERS	CONTRACT	HARVESTED	REMAINING
AJ	9,365,331	0	6,844,786	2,418,102	9,262,888	102,443
AMERICAN BEAUTY	491,285	485,891	0	Ö	485,891	5,394
ELIZABETH F	5,146,312	5,089,803	0	0	5,089,803	
MORNING STAR	7,356,319	0	1,576,573	5,698,971	7,275,544	
OCEAN LEADER	731,021	0	722,993	0	722,993	
OCEANIC	1,799,348	1,779,591	0	0	1,779,591	19,757
PACIFIC CHALLENGER	2,246,718	2,222,049	0	0	2,222,049	24,669
PROVIDIAN	5,100,645	0	4,142,422	902,216	5,044,638	
TOPAZ	1,105,539	0	0	0	0	1,105,539
WALTER N	5,380,681	5,321,599	0	0	5,321,599	59,082
TOTAL	38,723,199	14,898,933	13,286,774	9,019,289	37,204,996	1,518,203
MT:	17,564.73	6,758.11	6,026.84	4,091.12	16,876.08	688.65

Р	PSF FLEET COOPERAT	TABLE 2-B FIVE 2007 - CONTRACT FISH	ING SCHEDULE	
VESSEL	CONTRACTING COOP	HOME COOP	DELIVERED TO	HARVEST AMT
ALYESKA	Peter Pan Fleet Coop	Westward Fleet	PPSF King Cove	4,494,190
BRISTOL EXPLORER	Peter Pan Fleet Coop	Akutan Catcher Vessel Ass.	PPSF King Cove	205,262
	Peter Pan Fleet Coop	Unalaska Fleet Coop	PPSF King Cove	3,215,362
NORTHWEST EXPLORER	Peter Pan Fleet Coop	Akutan Catcher Vessel Ass.	PPSF King Cove	963,596
PEGGY JO	Peter Pan Fleet Coop	Akutan Catcher Vessel Ass.	PPSF King Cove	140,879
TOTAL				9,019,289

3.0 CO-OP CATCHER VESSEL SIDEBOARD LIMITATIONS, BSAI & GOA.

Peter Pan Fleet Co-Op for the year 2007 fishing season was made up of 10 catch histories.

- ** Of the PPF co-ops 10 catch histories, there are 7 vessels participating in the harvest of these allocations.
- ** 4 of these 7 vessels were Non-Exempt vessels fishing in both the mothership and the shoreside sectors.
- ** The other 3 vessels were under 99 GOA Exempt vessels
- ** It is to the understanding of the PPF Co-OP that these vessels fishing both mothership and shoreside sectors we're to be monitored by the mothership sector.

BSAI P. Cod fishing:

** None of the PPF non-exempt vessels participated in this fishery.

GOA Sideboard cod fisheries:

** None of the PPF non-exempt vessels participated in this fishery.

Directed Yellowfin and other flatfish fisheries:

** None of the PPF non-exempt vessels participated in this fishery.

GOA Exempt Vessels GOA Harvest:

F/V Topaz	Pounds	F/V Walter N	Pounds	F/V Elizabeth F	Doumdo
Alaska Plaice	213	Pacific Cod	66.107	Pacific Cod	Pounds
Arrowtooth flounder	695,753	Rock Sole	645		399,930
Bairdi tanner crab	349	Rock, Northern	55,356	Flathead Sole Rock Sole	191
Black rockfish	6	POP	262,869		4,486
Greenling, Atka Mack	697	Idiot Fish	1,149	Rock, Northern	3,448
Halibut	19,024	Yelloweye	385	Rock, Shortraker Rock, Dusky	66
Lingcod	1,092	Rock, Rougheye	4	Pollock	610
Lumpsucker	650	Rock, Shrotraker	12,209	Big Skates	534,369
Pacific cod	1,207,046	Rock, Dusky	128,764	bly Skales	1,151
Pacific Ocean perch	329,251	Pollock	4,119,366		
Pollock	1,746,839	Skat, Longnose	139		
Prowfish	1,562	Big Skates	558		
Rockfish, dusky	176,594	Sablefish	16,144		
Rockfish, idiot	515	Squid	13,244		
Rockfish, northern	269,910	,	.0,2		
Rockfish, redbanded	5				
Rockfish, Harlequin	3,292				
Rockfish redstripe	95				
Rockfish, rougheye	292				
Rockfish, sharpchin	294				
Rockfish, yelloweye	171				
Sablefish	33,348				
Sculpin	1,181				
Shark, sleeper	5,113				
Shark, spiny dogfish	3,006				
Shortraker	3,000				
Skate, general	313,597				
Skate, longnose	132,592				
Smelt, eulachon	2,732				
Sole, butter	441				
Sole, dover	2,283				
Sole, english	3,348				
Sole, flathead	88,183				
Sole, rex	23,368				
Sole, rock	1,431,488				
Squid	81,907				
Starry flounder	27,837				

(Pollock Deliveries Only 2007)

4.0 PSC USAGE BY THE PPF CO-OP FISHING VESSELS

di Opilio 1 1 0 0 0	0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	390 366 130 9	106 0 97 8	16 0 56 1	0 0 0	0 0 0	0 0 0	102,039 11 72 23
0	0 0	0 0	366 130 9	97 8		0	0		72
0	0	0	130 9	97 8		0	<u> </u>	0	
0	0	0	9	8	56 1		<u> </u>	0	
					1	0	0	0	23
1 0	1 0		0	1 2	1 4 1	0	0	0	0
		 			7	0	0	0	11
11	0	0	57	5			+		27.080
1	0	0	27	153	23	0	189	0	27,000
			n	52	0	0	0	0	1 0
U	U				22	0	1	0	21
0	0	0							129.25
1	0 0			3 3 76	0 0 76 29	1 0 0 0 76 29 32	0 0 0 0 0 32 0 1 0 0 0 76 29 32 0	1 0 0 0 76 29 32 0 0	0 0 0 0 0 52 0 0 0